

MMHDSY
ST

MB No - 3341

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Pyrmes DIVISION

K. Nagar SUB-DIVISION

Seshinath Jha

Measurement Book

Bishunpur to Gajendra Yadav Ke upar Tak

Jordan Final bill

34

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const. and Maint. of Road from Bisamper to Gayender yadar ke ghar					
Agency - Smt. Shashi Nath Jh					
Date of Agreement - 23/10/18					
Date of Actual Completion				15/3/2020	
① setting out pillars					
— do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P - 25 item ①					
1.38 K.M @ 13.227.53 / K.M					Rs 18254/-
② cleaning and grubbing					
2 Road Land — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P - 25 item ②					
0.97 H @ 47809.31 / H					Rs 46375/-
③ Box cutting — do — do					
— all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P - 25					
item 3 114.30 M3					
@ 73.57 / M3					Rs 8409.20
④ Const. of embankment with approved material					
— do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P - 25 item ④					
68.58 M3 @ 26.24 / M3					Rs 1800.20
⑤ Const. of embankment with approved materials obtained from borrow pits					
— do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P - 25 item ⑤					
4789.74 M3 @ 106.44 / M3					Rs 509820/-
⑥ Const. of embankment with approved materials obtained from borrow pits with less than 100mm					
— do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P - 25 item ⑥					
924.45 M3					

Continuation

@ 147.60 / M3 Rs 136532/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Const. of sub grade and (7) garden shoulders - do - do - all complete Qty wide T.M.B.P. - 26 item No. (7) 1379.41/M ³ 206663. @ 149.82/43					
(8) Const. of W.B.M. 3- pro. layer (8) laying & spreading and compacting with wall graded materials - do - do - all Qty wide T.M.B.P. - 26 in (8) 711.55 M @ 2856.33/M ³ 2032422					
(9) W.B.M. 3- pro. layer and spreading stone Aggregate - do - do - Qty wide T.M.B.P. - 26 in (9)					

396.75 M³ @ 3538.54/M³ 1408916

(10) Primer coat - rendering and applying primer coat - do - do - Qty wide T.M.B.P. - 26 in (10) 4309.53 M ² @ 46.69/M ² 201212					
(11) Surface dressing using bituminous (penetrating) - do - do - all complete Qty wide T.M.B.P. - 27 in (11) Nominal chipping of size 13.20 mm 4309.53 M ² @ 74.72/M ² 323085					
Nominal chipping of size 9.50 mm 4309.53 M ² @ 65.37/M ² 281742					
(12) Cement concrete pavement with P.C.C. M30 - do - do - do - all complete Qty wide T.M.B.P. - 27 in (12) 153.0 M @ 7827.22/M ³ 121072					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) K. M. Stone - R. E. N. 15					
do do do do complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. - 27					
on delivery K.M. Stone 3.0 No.					
@ 2403 371 each					Rs 7210 -
200 M Stone - S No.					
@ 645.22/ea					Rs 9226 :-
(14) providing and fixing Logo of					
14 M.M. G.S. 4 project - do - do					
do complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. - 27 in 14					
2. No. @ 95530/ea					Rs 19106 :-
(15) painting new letter and					
(15) Figure of any shade with					
synthetic enamel paint					
do do do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. - 28 in 15					
176 No. @ 1.14/ea					Rs 176 :-

(16) Retro-Reflectorised Traffic					
Signs - do - do - do complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. - 1-25 in 16					
600 mm square aluminium plate					
ANA @ 1706.61/ea					Rs 6826 :-
800 mm x 600 mm Ready					
9.0 No. @ 1881.94/ea					Rs 3764 :-
600 mm x 450 mm Ready					
2.0 No. @ 1768.30/ea					Rs 3537 :-
(17) painting lane Dashes					
Arrows etc on Road - do					
do do do complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. - 28 in 17					
227.0 M ² @ 119.94/M ²					Rs 27226 :-
H.P. Culvert					
1000 mm dia					
(18) 21 WIM Evaluation for					
structure - do - do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. - 28 in 18					
59.60 H ³ @ 274.58/H ³					Rs 16365 :-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) providing p.c.c M15					
(19) grade for levelling					
do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 28 in 19					
9.19 m ³ @ 5989.25/m ³					Rs 55041.25
(20) providing p.c.c M20 in					
(20) sub structure — do — do					
— all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 28 in 20					
67.49 m ³ @ 6920.77/m ³					Rs 467083.25
(21) providing and laying					
(21) R.C.C pipe NPS pipe —					
do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 29 in 21					
15.1 m @ 4081.59/m					Rs 61224.25
R.C.C. slab culvert					
(22) 810 in excavation for					
structure — do — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 29 in 22					
148.64 m ³ @ 274.58/m ³					Rs 40814.25
(23) sand filling in foundation					
(23) do — do — all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 29 in 23					
2.02 m ³ @ 494.29/m ³					Rs 998.25
(24) providing p.c.c M15 in					
(24) open foundation — do					
do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 29 in 24					
21.97 m ³ @ 5989.25/m ³					Rs 131584.25
(25) providing p.c.c M20 in					
(25) open foundation — do — do					
— all complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 29 in 25					
94.43 m ³ @ 6680.64/m ³					Rs 630853.25

38 B.F

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 18 7766307 100

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
26) P.S. R.C.C. M 20 in Sub					
26) Structure — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 30					1 m 26
45.37 M ³ @ 6920.77/M ³					18 313995
27) P.S. R.C.C. M 20 in Sub					
27) Structure — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 30					1 m 27
8.45 M ³ @ 6920.77/M ³					18 58481
28) P.S. R.C.C. M 25 in Deck					
28) Slab — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 30					1 m 28
7.37 M ³ @ 8152.36/M ³					18 60083

29) S.I.P. H.Y.S.D. 0.99					
29) Reinforcement — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 30					1 m 29
0.99 M ³ @ 60002.80/M ³					18 59408
30) Provision and Filling					
30) Joint Sealing — do — do					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 31					1 m 30
24.0 M ³ @ 37.23/M ³					18 89920
31) Provision and Weep holes — do — do					
31) — do — do complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 31					1 m 31
48 No. @ 139.84/each					18 6712
32) Drainage Spout — do — do					
32) — do — do complete					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. — 31					1 m 32
4 No. @ 617.66/each					18 247100

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(33) Discontinuation of existing structure - do - do					
all completed					
Qty of concrete R.P. - 31 in 33					
P.C.C. work - 1.50 MB					
@ 458.10 / MB					Rs 687.20
R.C.C. work - 3.0 MB @ 1027.01 / MB					Rs 3081.03
(34) Discontinuation of existing structure - do - do					
all completed					
Qty of concrete R.P. - 31 in 34					
24.75 MB @ 221.35 / MB					Rs 5478.19
Total Rs 8277.50					
Less 10% below (-) Rs 827.75					
Total Rs 7449.75					

Less for new Bill Rs 5963028-

Total Rs 1486726

28/5/2020
J.E.

Sd/- 28/05/2020
AR.

28.5.2020